Agreement or a period of twenty weeks following the date of the notice, 
whichever is less.  

5. PRESIDENT’S SALARY AND ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION 

A. Annual Salary. Per the Board action on September 22, 2025, the Board 

shall pay the President an annual salary in FY 2026-2027 of Two Hundred 
Five Thousand Dollars ($205,000.00). The Board shall determine the 
President’s salary for each of FY 2027-2028 and FY 2028-2029 at a Board 
meeting prior to the beginning of each fiscal year. The annual salary shall 
be paid to the President in installments in accordance with the usual and